HYDRA POOLS INC. Limited Lifetime Warranty On Steel Panels and Braces

Hydra Pools Inc. warrants that the Panels and Braces manufactured by it are free of defects in workmanship and material. Should any failure to conform to this warranty occur after the date of installation, Hydra Pools Inc shall, upon prompt, written notice, and compliance by the customer with such instructions as Hydra Pools Inc. shall give with respect to the return of the defective Panels and Braces, replace defective parts with Panels or Braces of substantially the same type and character.

HYDRA POOLS. EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM, OR ARISING OUT OF, THE USE OF THE PANELS OR BRACES MANUFACTURED BY HYDRA POOLS INC. ADDITIONALLY HYDRA POOLS INC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR LABOR TO REPAIR OR REPLACE A DEFECTIVE PARTS NOR FOR ANY DAMAGE DONE TO THE POOL OR ANY RELATED FACILITIES AS A RESULT OF FAILURE OF THE PART.

THE FOREGOING LIFETIME LIMITED WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, ARISING BY LAW OR OTHERWISE. HYDRA POOLS EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

This warranty shall apply only within the boundaries of the continental United States. All disputes not resolved under the warranty outlined above and not barred by applicable statutes of limitation or otherwise barred by law, including but not limited to the terms of the warranty and all clauses herein contained.

HYDRA POOLS INC. 543 SOUTH MAIN STREET SWEETWATER, TENNESSEE 37874 Phone (423) 337-7380